
7/22/2016 2016 Pedestrian Improvement Program BID Tab

Schedule A - Military Rd S / S 282nd St

Item Item Description Approx. Unit Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid

1 Mobilization 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $3,970.00 $3,970.00

2 Traffic Control Labor 24 HR $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00

3 Other Traffic Control Labor 16 HR $48.00 $768.00 $48.00 $768.00 $48.00 $768.00 $48.00 $768.00 $48.00 $768.00

4 RRFB Assembly, Complete (8-20.3 & 9-29) 2 EA $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $11,800.00 $23,600.00 $13,500.00 $27,000.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00

5 Remove Plastic Traffic Arrow (8-22) 1 EA $175.00 $175.00 $170.00 $170.00 $175.00 $175.00 $150.00 $150.00 $200.00 $200.00

6 Pedestrian Refuge Island, Complete (8-04) 1 EA $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

7 Cement Concrete Curb Rampt Type Perpendicular A/B (8-14) 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

8 Plastic Crosswalk Line, Complete (8-22) 87 SF $11.00 $957.00 $12.00 $1,044.00 $11.00 $957.00 $10.00 $870.00 $20.00 $1,740.00

9 Remove Extruded Curb, Complete (8-04) 6 LF $20.00 $120.00 $90.00 $540.00 $25.00 $150.00 $9.00 $54.00 $40.00 $240.00

10 Detectable Warning Surface (8-14) 12 SF $90.00 $1,080.00 $113.00 $1,356.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $1,200.00

11 Permanent Signing (8-21) 1 LS $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $400.00

Subtotal Schedule A $51,252.00 $49,280.00 $60,602.00 $71,694.00 $43,670.00

Schedule B - SW 312th St West Of 4th Ave SW

Item Item Description Approx. Unit Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid

1 Mobilization 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,735.00 $2,735.00

2 Traffic Control Labor 24 HR $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00

3 Other Traffic Control Labor 16 HR $48.00 $768.00 $48.00 $768.00 $48.00 $768.00 $48.00 $768.00 $48.00 $768.00

4 Accessible Pad, Complete (8-04) 25 SF $40.00 $1,000.00 $106.00 $2,650.00 $125.00 $3,125.00 $54.00 $1,350.00 $80.00 $2,000.00

5 RRFB Assembly, Complete (8-20.3 & 9-29) 2 EA $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $11,800.00 $23,600.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00

6 Permanent Signing (8-21) 1 EA $750.00 $750.00 $200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $108.00 $108.00 $200.00 $200.00

Subtotal Schedule B $31,670.00 $31,870.00 $39,045.00 $26,378.00 $30,855.00

Schedule C - Pete Von Riechbauer Way S North of 318th Pl S

Item Item Description Approx. Unit Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid

1 Mobilization 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $4,455.00 $4,455.00

2 Traffic Control Labor 40 HR $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00

3 Other Traffic Control Labor 24 HR $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00

4 Pedestrian Refuge Island, Complete (8-04) 1 EA $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

5 RRFB Assembly, Complete (8-20.3 & 9-29) 2 EA $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $11,800.00 $23,600.00 $13,500.00 $27,000.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00

6 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp, Type Parallel, Complete (8-14) 2 EA $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $8,500.00 $17,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

7 Permanent Signing (8-21) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $400.00

8 Plastic Crosswalk Line, Complete (8-22) 94 SF $11.00 $1,034.00 $12.00 $1,128.00 $12.00 $1,128.00 $10.00 $940.00 $10.00 $940.00

9 Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line (8-22) 94 SF $6.50 $611.00 $7.00 $658.00 $7.00 $658.00 $7.00 $658.00 $15.00 $1,410.00

10 Remove & Replace Cement Conc. Traffic Curb & Gutter (8-04) 16 LF $50.00 $800.00 $136.00 $2,176.00 $90.00 $1,440.00 $57.00 $912.00 $100.00 $1,600.00

11 Remove & Replace Cement Conc. Sidewalk (8-14) 9 SY $85.00 $765.00 $250.00 $2,250.00 $145.00 $1,305.00 $630.00 $5,670.00 $125.00 $1,125.00

Subtotal Schedule C $54,282.00 $54,584.00 $65,603.00 $80,752.00 $49,002.00
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7/22/2016 2016 Pedestrian Improvement Program BID Tab

Schedule D - S 320th St West Of 5th Ave S

Item Item Description Approx. Unit Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid

1 Mobilization 1 LS $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $10,300.00 $10,300.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $11,783.00 $11,783.00

2 Traffic Control Labor 40 HR $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00

3 Other Traffic Control Labor 24 HR $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00

4 Pedestrian Refuge Island, Complete (8-04) 1 EA $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

5 Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A/B (8-14) 2 EA $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $3,100.00 $6,200.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00

6 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Complete (8-14) 152 SY $2.00 $304.00 $120.00 $18,240.00 $23.00 $3,496.00 $16.00 $2,432.00 $40.00 $6,080.00

7 Clearing & Grubbing 1 LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 $500.00

8 Backfill Including Haul, Complete (6-13) 79 CY $53.00 $4,187.00 $160.00 $12,640.00 $65.00 $5,135.00 $80.00 $6,320.00 $40.00 $3,160.00

9 Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Complete (8-14) 97 SY $60.00 $5,820.00 $142.00 $13,774.00 $100.00 $9,700.00 $162.00 $15,714.00 $150.00 $14,550.00

10 Thickened-Edge Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Complete (8-14) 89 SY $145.00 $12,905.00 $170.00 $15,130.00 $325.00 $28,925.00 $115.00 $10,235.00 $200.00 $17,800.00

11 Modular Block Fill Wall (6-13) 141 SF $40.00 $5,640.00 $90.00 $12,690.00 $55.00 $7,755.00 $110.00 $15,510.00 $100.00 $14,100.00

12 Metal Handrail (6-06) 75 LF $110.00 $8,250.00 $360.00 $27,000.00 $220.00 $16,500.00 $115.00 $8,625.00 $50.00 $3,750.00

13 Silt and Construction Fencing 210 LF $6.00 $1,260.00 $8.00 $1,680.00 $14.00 $2,940.00 $4.00 $840.00 $10.00 $2,100.00

14 RRFB Assembly, Complete (8-20.3 & 9-29) 3 EA $9,500.00 $28,500.00 $11,800.00 $35,400.00 $13,000.00 $39,000.00 $11,000.00 $33,000.00 $12,000.00 $36,000.00

15 Permanent Signing (8-21) 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $400.00 $400.00

16 Plastic Crosswalk Line, Complete (8-22) 120 SF $11.00 $1,320.00 $12.00 $1,440.00 $11.00 $1,320.00 $10.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $1,200.00

17 Plastic Yield Line Symbols (8-22) 28 EA $70.00 $1,960.00 $75.00 $2,100.00 $70.00 $1,960.00 $66.00 $1,848.00 $40.00 $1,120.00

Subtotal Schedule D $121,718.00 $171,016.00 $163,503.00 $156,296.00 $129,615.00

Schedule E - SW 320th St West of 6th Ave SW

Item Item Description Approx. Unit Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid

1 Mobilization 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,694.00 $5,694.00

2 Traffic Control Labor 40 HR $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00

3 Other Traffic Control Labor 24 HR $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00

4 Pothole RRFB Foundation 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00 $250.00 $250.00

5 RRFB Assembly, Complete (8-20.3 & 9-29) 3 EA $9,500.00 $28,500.00 $11,800.00 $35,400.00 $13,000.00 $39,000.00 $11,000.00 $33,000.00 $12,000.00 $36,000.00

6 Permanent Signing (8-21) 1 LS $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $400.00

7 Pedestrian Refuge Island, Complete (8-04) 1 EA $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

8 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp, Type Parallel, Complete (8-14) 1 EA $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

9 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp, Type Combination, Complete (8-14) 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

10 Plastic Crosswalk Line, Complete (8-22) 120 SF $11.00 $1,320.00 $12.00 $1,440.00 $11.00 $1,320.00 $10.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $1,200.00

11 Plastic Yield Line Symbols (8-22) 28 EA $70.00 $1,960.00 $75.00 $2,100.00 $70.00 $1,960.00 $66.00 $1,848.00 $40.00 $1,120.00

12 Remove and Replace Cement Conc. Sidewalk (8-14) 8 SY $80.00 $640.00 $242.00 $1,936.00 $145.00 $1,160.00 $1,700.00 $13,600.00 $125.00 $1,000.00

13 Remove and Replace Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter (8-14) 9 LF $60.00 $540.00 $138.00 $1,242.00 $110.00 $990.00 $110.00 $990.00 $100.00 $900.00

Subtotal Schedule E $66,332.00 $71,840.00 $82,152.00 $104,210.00 $62,636.00
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7/22/2016 2016 Pedestrian Improvement Program BID Tab

Schedule F - SW 320th St West of 18th Ave SW

Item Item Description Approx. Unit Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid

1 Mobilization 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,579.00 $5,579.00

2 Traffic Control Labor 40 HR $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00

3 Other Traffic Control Labor 24 HR $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00

4 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp, Type Combination, Complete (8-14) 2 EA $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $3,300.00 $6,600.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00

5 Pedestrian Refuge Island, Complete (8-04) 1 EA $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

6 RRFB Assembly, Complete (8-20.3 & 9-29) 3 EA $9,500.00 $28,500.00 $11,800.00 $35,400.00 $13,000.00 $39,000.00 $11,000.00 $33,000.00 $12,000.00 $36,000.00

7 Permanent Signing (8-21) 1 LS $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $400.00

8 Plastic Crosswalk Line, Complete (8-22) 120 SF $11.00 $1,320.00 $12.00 $1,440.00 $11.00 $1,320.00 $10.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $1,200.00

9 Plastic Yield Line Symbols (8-22) 28 EA $70.00 $1,960.00 $75.00 $2,100.00 $70.00 $1,960.00 $66.00 $1,848.00 $40.00 $1,120.00

Subtotal Schedule F $64,752.00 $65,862.00 $77,952.00 $89,120.00 $61,371.00

Schedule G - 21st Ave SW South of SW 322nd Pl

Item Item Description Approx. Unit Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid

1 Mobilization 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,504.00 $5,504.00

2 Traffic Control Labor 40 HR $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00

3 Other Traffic Control Labor 24 HR $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00

4 Pothole RRFB Foundation 1 EA $95.00 $95.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00 $250.00 $250.00

5 Remove and Replace Cement Conc. Sidewalk (8-14) 8 SY $90.00 $720.00 $242.00 $1,936.00 $160.00 $1,280.00 $1,700.00 $13,600.00 $125.00 $1,000.00

6 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp, Type Parallel, Complete (8-14) 2 EA $3,100.00 $6,200.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

7 Pedestrian Refuge Island, Complete (8-04) 1 EA $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

8 RRFB Assembly, Complete (8-20.3 & 9-29) 3 EA $9,500.00 $28,500.00 $11,800.00 $35,400.00 $13,000.00 $39,000.00 $11,000.00 $33,000.00 $12,000.00 $36,000.00

9 Permanent Signing (8-21) 1 LS $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $400.00

10 Plastic Crosswalk Line, Complete (8-22) 120 SF $11.00 $1,320.00 $12.00 $1,440.00 $11.00 $1,320.00 $10.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $1,200.00

11 Plastic Yield Line Symbols (8-22) 28 EA $70.00 $1,960.00 $75.00 $2,100.00 $70.00 $1,960.00 $66.00 $1,848.00 $40.00 $1,120.00

Subtotal Schedule G $65,867.00 $68,298.00 $79,432.00 $101,220.00 $60,546.00

Schedule H - 21st Ave SW North of SW 330th St

Item Item Description Approx. Unit Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid Unit Price Total Bid

1 Mobilization 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,504.00 $5,504.00

2 Traffic Control Labor 40 HR $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $48.00 $1,920.00

3 Other Traffic Control Labor 24 HR $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00 $48.00 $1,152.00

4 Pothole RRFB Foundation 1 EA $900.00 $900.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00 $250.00 $250.00

5 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp, Type Combination, Complete (8-14) 1 EA $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

6 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp, Type Parallel, Complete (8-14) 1 EA $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

7 Pedestrian Refuge Island, Complete (8-04) 1 EA $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

8 RRFB Assembly, Complete (8-20.3 & 9-29) 3 EA $9,500.00 $28,500.00 $11,800.00 $35,400.00 $13,000.00 $39,000.00 $11,000.00 $33,000.00 $12,000.00 $36,000.00

9 Permanent Signing (8-21) 1 LS $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $400.00 $400.00

10 Plastic Crosswalk Line, Complete (8-22) 120 SF $11.00 $1,320.00 $12.00 $1,440.00 $11.00 $1,320.00 $10.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $1,200.00

11 Plastic Yield Line Symbols (8-22) 28 EA $70.00 $1,960.00 $75.00 $2,100.00 $70.00 $1,960.00 $66.00 $1,848.00 $40.00 $1,120.00

Subtotal Schedule H $66,352.00 $66,362.00 $78,352.00 $87,620.00 $60,546.00

Total All Schedules $522,225.00 $579,112.00 $646,641.00 $717,290.00 $498,241.00
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